
1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock

Common stock 324,820,000 shares

Notes; Tresury shares (1,264,733 shares) are not included in the above list.

Details of Stock

Major Shareholders

As of December 31, 2017

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of stock

Common stock 80,195,000 100Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)

Name of listed financial instruments 
exchange market

Number of shares 
for one unit

3. Shareholders by category

Category

Name Number of shares held (shares) Ratio of shares held (%)

Number of 
shareholders 
(persons)

Number of 
shares held 
(units)

Share holing 
percentage 
(%)

Government
agencies and
public institutions

Financial 
institutions

Financial
instruments
traders

Other
entities

Foreign entities, etc.

Other than
individuals

Individuals

Individuals
and others

Total

Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)
Number of 
shares less 
than one 
unit share

Total number of authorized shares

Number of issued shares as of the end 
of fiscal year
  

Okada Holdings Limited

Hiroko Yokotsuka

JPLLC CLIENT SAFEKEEPING ACCOUNT

MLI FOR CLIENT GENERAL OMNI NON COLLATERAL NON TREATY - PB

GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG

GOLDMAN, SACHS INTERNATIONAL

CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES（USA）LLC SPCL. FOR EXCL.BEN

MSIP CLIENT SECURITIES

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT OM02 505002

Fumiya Shino

54,452,500

2,380,000

1,356,655

1,129,000

887,865

880,756

865,400

864,730

850,000

842,200

67.90

2.96

1.69

1.40

1.10

1.09

1.07

1.07

1.05

1.05

－

－

－

8,979

801,888

100

－

6,200

－

8,661

118,741

14.81

18

1,664

0.21

156

662,944

82.67

105

2,184

0.27

26

6,135

0.77

13

10,220

1.27


