

Details of Stock
As of December 31, 2017

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock	Total number of authorized shares
Common stock	324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of stock	Number of issued shares as of the end of fiscal year	Name of listed financial instruments exchange market	Number of shares for one unit	
Common stock	80,195,000	Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)	100	

3. Shareholders by category

	Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)						Number of		
a	Government agencies and public institutions	Et a contait	Financial instruments traders	Other entities	Foreign entities, etc.				shares less
		institutions			Other than individuals	Individuals	Individuals and others	Total	than one unit share
Number of shareholders (persons)	_	13	26	105	156	18	8,661	8,979	_
Number of shares held (units)	_	10,220	6,135	2,184	662,944	1,664	118,741	801,888	6,200
Share holing percentage (%)	_	1.27	0.77	0.27	82.67	0.21	14.81	100	_

Major Shareholders

Name	Number of shares held (shares)	Ratio of shares held (%)
Okada Holdings Limited	54,452,500	67.90
Hiroko Yokotsuka	2,380,000	2.96
JPLLC CLIENT SAFEKEEPING ACCOUNT	1,356,655	1.69
MLI FOR CLIENT GENERAL OMNI NON COLLATERAL NON TREAT	Y - PB 1,129,000	1.40
GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG	887,865	1.10
GOLDMAN, SACHS INTERNATIONAL	880,756	1.09
CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC SPCL. FOR EXCL.BEN	865,400	1.07
MSIP CLIENT SECURITIES	864,730	1.07
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT ON	102 505002 850,000	1.05
Fumiya Shino	842,200	1.05

Notes; Tresury shares (1,264,733 shares) are not included in the above list.